AMERICAN CANADIAN GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

Minutes of the Board
June 8 2008

Meeting called to order by the President at 10:15 AM

Present:, Gerry Savard, , Pauline Cusson, Lorette Leafe, Constance Hebert, Jackie Watson, , Anne
Gleason, John Cooke, Dennis Joyal, Bob Paquette and Muriel Normand.

Excused: , Julie Smith, Jim Gaudet,

REPORT OF OFFICERS
Recording Secretary:
o Minutes of the April meeting reviewed. Motion to approve as corrected by Jackie Watson,
second Lorette Leafe , carried.
«  Minutes of the May meeting reviewed. Motion to approve as written by J ackied Watson, second
Lorette Leafe, carried.

Treasurer’s Report :
e Profit margin continues to be low, heating costs skyrocketed this year.

e Report filed for audit

Corresponding Secretary: Submitted electronically.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

The following reports were submitted electronically and required no discussion.
e Membership Committee
e Research:
o Website

Publications, Inventory and Shipping:
e Two more reps to be published; Baptisms of St. Joseph, Springfield and Holy Angels, Albany
NY.
e Decision not to bind family genealogies, and to put soft back reps on shelves awaiting binding.
Gerry will let Mary Anna know.

Computer:
e  What are the risks of installing wireless for our clients?

e Remind Mary Anna to ask volunteers to turn off Archive computer. Some seem to think that it
needs to be one.

e While on saving electricity, do we need to open every computer. Pretty much, the 4 dells should
be opened and the others as needed.

Conference:
e Speakers are still not all confirmed. Hickey has asked to reconsider and awaiting info on Fowler,
the Acadian archeologist.

Research:
e No research will be done without advance authorization of basic standard fee of $10/20 either bv
credit card or advance payment. Hold charge until research is complete. Motion by Constance.



second Bob. carried. This will be noted on website and placed in upcoming genealogist.
Effective 8/1/08

Membership:
e Forms will be updated as we are increasing fees and have few brochures left. Julie and Jeanne
Boisvert are working on revisions. Parents and marriages of applicants will be added to our data
base.

OLD BUSINESS
e Replacing the Hamels; do we build a committee to set up a ‘dog and pony show’ . We will have a
kit set up and kept at the library and have various members represent us.
o Keypad: rekey the second floor door , as for the first floor Bob Neveux will update access.

NEW BUSINESS:
e Dennis Joyal will be giving a presentation in Laconia on July 12" and of course will promote
ACGS.
e Security system; much discussion about the need to review the tapes, Gerry will discuss with
Herb.

e NERGC; Wednesday is preconference day, we will do two 2-hour workshops in the morning and
afternoon for a charge of $25. and a beginners CD. Shuttle will be used to bring people to the
library where one on one consults will be held.

e We are required to do 20 hours on site not including vendor’s table

Meeting adjourned at 12:00
Respectfully submitted

Muriel Normand, Recording Secretary
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American-Canadian Genealogical Society

06/01/08 Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2008

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - BANK ACCOUNTS
1001 - CHECKING ACCOUNT-BNH
1002 - CHEQUING - CANADIAN FUNDS
1003 - BUILDING FUND-BNH
1004 - BOOK FUND-SMB
1005 - CASH ON HAND-CASH REG
1006 - PETTY CASH-VOLUNTEERS
1007 - C.D. SMB 10/18/2002

Total 1000 - BANK ACCOUNTS

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1100 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
1101 - Paid Invoices
1100 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Other

Total 1100 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
41300 - INVENTORY-RESALE

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1500 - Fixed Assets
1501 - LIBRARY BUILDING
1502 - FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT
1503 - ACGS HOLDINGS

Total 1500 - Fixed Assets
Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
2700 - NOTE PAYABLE
2701 - NOTES PAYABLE (DROUIN)

Total 2700 - NOTE PAYABLE
2703 - . DROUIN PRINCIPLE
Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

May 31, 08

8,046.62
1,278.35
6,821.05
2,698.17

150.00

200.00
1,621.34

20,815.53

20,815.53

-140.00
140.00

0.00

0.00

65,314.85

65,314.85

86,130.38

230,172.38
112,825.21
322,515.36

665,512.95

665,512.95

751,643.33

80,000.00

80,000.00
-80,000.00

0.00

0.00
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American-Canadian Genealogical Society

06/01/08 Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2008
May 31, 08

Equity

3000 - OPENING BALANCE EQUITY 517,303.12

3900 - RETAINED EARNINGS 234,111.47

Net Income 228.74

Total Equity 751,643.33

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 751,643.33
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DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE TOTALS
5/11/08 5124108 5/26/08
DESCRIPTION KEY |[ACCOUNT| REGISTER| CC |REGISTER| cc |ReGISTER| cc |recistTER| cc |Rreaister] cc
MEMBERSHIPDUES | 30 | 4101 $915.00 | $30.00 |$2,273.00| $225.00 $3,443.00
LIFE DUES 19 | 4102 $0.00
USED BOOKS 16 4201 $0.00
AFGS INCOME 4202 $0.00
REPERTOIRES 8 4203 $477.20] $82.50] $568.00 $1,127.70
INDEX & HOLDINGS 7 4204 $0.00
JETTE & WHITE 4 4205 $0.0
CD ROMS 17 | 4206 $15.95 $15.0
CROTEAU 14 4207 $41.30] $149.00 $190.30
NEWBOOKS 15 | 4208 $49.95 $49.95)
GENEALOGISTBACK | 5 4301 $0.00
ADS 4302 $0.00
ALL COPIES NOT
DROUIN 1 4401 $84.28 $136.30
MAPS CHARTS 2 4402 $11.25 $14.80
GUEST FEES 3 4403 $10.00 $15.00
DROUIN TIME 22 4404 $45.00 $15.00
BEVERAGES 24 | 4405 $20.00
MERCHANDISEPINS | 20 | 4407
GIFT CERTIFICATE | 21 4408
DROUIN COPY 18 4410 $12.80 $23.25
RESEARCH 8 4501 $250.00 $55.00)  $70.00}
DROUINRESEARCH | 23 | 4502 $105.00 $180.00]  $40.00]
CONFERENCE 9 4601
RAFFLE 10 4602
CONFERENCE ADS 4603
CONFERENCE BOOTH 4604
CONFERENCE BEVER 4605
DROUINDONATION | 11 4701 $180.00
BUILDING FUND 12 4702 $66.05 $40.00[  $10.00]
BOOK FUND 13 4703 $195.00
SHORT-OVER 4705 $26.05 $22.30
RENT 4801 $875.00
Misc.
TOTALS $2,047.58| $169.75] $3,822.05] $345.00| $0.00 $0.00] $0.00 $0.00] $ 0.00] $7,284.38
ACC REC
DEPOSITED $2,047.58] $169.75] $3,822.05 $345.ooT $0.00 $o.ooT $0.00 so.ooT $ so.ooT $7,284.38




2:54 PM
06/01/08

Accrual Basis

American-Canadian Genealogical Society

Income

Income/Expense
May 2008

4100 - MEMBERSHIP

4101

- Dues

Total 4100 - MEMBERSHIP
4200 - PUBLICATIONS

4203
4206
4207
4208

* Repertoires

-CD Roms

- Fr, Croteau Publications
- Orphan Pub. & Index

Total 4200 - PUBLICATIONS
4400 - LIBRARY

4401

4402 -
4403 -
4404 -
4405 -
4410 -

- All Copies except Drouin copies
Maps-Charts-Beginners' Course
Guest Fees

Drouin Computer Time
Beverages

Drouin Copies & CDs

Total 4400 - LIBRARY
4500 - RESEARCH

4501
4502

- Reasearch Income
* Drouin Research Income

Total 4500 - RESEARCH
4700 - SOCIETY

4701
4702
4703
4705
4706

* Drouin Fund Donations

- Bidg Fund

- Book Fund (Border crossings)
- Cash Over & Short

- Ckg Act Int

Total 4700 - SOCIETY
4800 - BUILDING

4801

* Rent

Total 4800 - BUILDING

Total Income

Gross Profit
Expense

6100 - MEMBERSHIP EXP

6101

- Postage

Total 6100 - MEMBERSHIP EXP
6200 - PUBLICATIONS EXP

6201
6203

- Postage
- Print Reps

Total 6200 - PUBLICATIONS EXP

May 08

3,443.00

3,443.00

1,127.70
15.95
190.30
49.95

1,383.90

220.58
26.05
25.00
60.00
20.00
36.05

387.68

375.00
325.00

700.00

180.00
116.05
195.00
3.75
0.64

495.44

875.00

875.00

7,285.02

7,285.02

123.00

123.00

127.14
549.00

676.14
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2:54 PM American-Canadian Genealogical Society

06/01/08 Income/Expense
Accrual Basis May 2008

6400 - LIBRARY EXP
6402 - Supplies
6404 - Equip. Maint

Total 6400 - LIBRARY EXP

6700 - SOCIETY EXP
6701 - Postage
6702 - Supplies
6703 - Telephone
6710 - Credit Card Charges
6712 - Internet Services
6717 - Misc Society Expenses

Total 6700 - SOCIETY EXP

6800 - BUILDING EXP
6801 - Heat
6802 - Electricity
6803 - Water-Sewer
6805 - Building Maint.
6806 - Grounds Maint.

Total 6800 - BUILDING EXP
Total Expense

Net Income

May 08

32.12
34.05

66.17

43.00
615.96
121.08

76.61

31.956

75.00

863.60

1,082.20
275.24
157.00

15,349.98
275.00

17,139.42

18,968.33

-11,683.31
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06/01/08

American-Canadian Genealogical Society
Income/Expense Year-to-Date Comparison

January through May 2008
Jan - May 08 Jan - May 07 $ Change
Income

4100 - MEMBERSHIP

4101 - Dues 22,149.00 22,017.00 132.00
Total 4100 - MEMBERSHIP 22,149.00 22,017.00 132.00
4200 - PUBLICATIONS

4201 - Used Book Sales 72.40 469.00 -396.60

4203 - Repertoires 3,211.70 3,439.33 -227.63

4204 - Index & Holdings 56.00 81.95 -25.95

4205 - Jette & White 435.00 1,815.00 -1,380.00

4206 - CD Roms 113.45 737.40 -623.95

4207 - Fr, Croteau Publications 639.80 238.50 401.30

4208 - Orphan Pub. & Index 617.156 717.39 -100.24
Total 4200 - PUBLICATIONS 5,145.50 7,498.57 -2,353.07
4300 - GENEALOGIST

4301 - Back Issues 194.35 20.50 173.85

4302 - Advertising 0.00 25.00 -25.00
Total 4300 - GENEALOGIST 194.35 45.50 148.85
4400 - LIBRARY

4401 - All Copies except Drouin copies 886.33 619.63 266.70

4402 - Maps-Charts-Beginners' Course 361.92 412.31 -50.39

4403 - Guest Fees 353.056 485.15 -132.10

4404 - Drouin Computer Time 345.00 699.00 -354.00

4405 - Beverages 126.00 163.29 -37.29

4407 - Logo Mdse (resale items) 3.00 41.50 -38.50

4408 - Gift Certificates 0.00 10.60 -10.60

4410 - Drouin Copies & CDs 177.70 207.75 -30.05
Total 4400 - LIBRARY 2,253.00 2,639.23 -386.23
4500 - RESEARCH

4501 - Reasearch Income 1,380.45 2,288.15 -907.70

4502 - Drouin Research Income 1,098.20 1,645.95 -547.75
Total 4500 - RESEARCH 2,478.65 3,934.10 -1,455.45
4600 - CONFERENCE

4601 - Attend Fees 0.00 5.40 -5.40

4605 - Refreshments 0.00 -46.70 46.70
Total 4600 - CONFERENCE 0.00 -41.30 41.30
4700 - SOCIETY

4701 - Drouin Fund Donations 758.60 3,311.00 -2,552.40

4702 - Bldg Fund 36,279.13 353.00 35,926.13

4703 - Book Fund (Border crossings) 572.00 465.00 107.00

4705 - Cash Over & Short -20.27 23.22 -43.49

4706 - Ckg Act Int 4.63 412 0.51

4707 - Bld Fnd Int 3.02 1.80 1.12

4708 - Sav Act Int 767.27 23.91 743.36
Total 4700 - SOCIETY 38,364.38 4,182.15 34,182.23
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American-Canadian Genealogical Society

06/01/08 Income/Expense Year-to-Date Comparison
January through May 2008
Jan - May 08 Jan - May 07 $ Change
4800 - BUILDING
4801 - Rent 4,375.00 4,375.00 0.00
Total 4800 - BUILDING 4,375.00 4,375.00 0.00
Total Income 74,959.88 44,650.25 30,309.63
Gross Profit 74,959.88 44,650.25 30,309.63
Expense
6100 - MEMBERSHIP EXP
6101 - Postage 398.80 239.63 169.17
6102 - Supplies 29.00 49.34 -20.34
Total 6100 - MEMBERSHIP EXP 427.80 288.97 138.83
6200 - PUBLICATIONS EXP
6201 - Postage 572.15 0.00 572.15
6202 - Supplies 497.70 466.45 31.25
6203 - Print Reps 2,499.48 749.28 1,750.20
6205 - Jette & White 0.00 2,233.31 -2,233.31
6207 - Fr. Croteau Publications 0.00 260.78 -260.78
6208 - Orphan Publications 300.00 0.00 300.00
Total 6200 - PUBLICATIONS EXP 3,869.33 3,709.82 159.51
6300 - GENEALOGIST EXP
6301 - Postage 1,514.91 853.72 661.19
6303 - Printing 4,408.00 4,087.00 321.00
Total 6300 - GENEALOGIST EXP 5,922 91 4,940.72 982.19
6400 - LIBRARY EXP
6402 - Supplies 320.00 295.67 2433
6403 - Printing Maps & Info Sheets 0.00 0.00 0.00
6404 - Equip. Maint 170.25 670.00 -499.75
6405 - Beverages 38.11 0.00 38.11
Total 6400 - LIBRARY EXP 528.36 865.67 -437.31
6500 - RESEARCH EXP '
6501 - Postage 41.00 4.05 36.95
6502 - Supplies 50.91 111.17 -60.26
Total 6500 - RESEARCH EXP 91.91 116.22 -23.31
6600 - CONFERENCE EXP
6608 - New England Regional Gen Conf 430.00 0.00 430.00
Total 6600 - CONFERENCE EXP 430.00 0.00 430.00
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06/01/08

American-Canadian Genealogical Society
Income/Expense Year-to-Date Comparison

6700 - SOCIETY EXP

6701
6702

- Postage
- Supplies
6703 -
6704 -
6705 -
6706 -
6707 -
6710 -
6712 -
6714 -
6717 -

Telephone

Insurance Content/Bond
Subscriptions

Bad Checks

Bank Charges

Credit Card Charges
Internet Services
Drouin-Interest Exp.
Misc Society Expenses

Total 6700 - SOCIETY EXP
6800 - BUILDING EXP

6801 -
6802 -
6803 -
6804 -
6805 -
6806 -
6807 -

Heat
Electricity
Water-Sewer

Insurance - Bldg. & Liab.

Building Maint.
Grounds Maint.
Fire Alarm Fee

Total 6800 - BUILDING EXP

Total Expense

Net income

January through May 2008

Jan - May 08 Jan - May 07 $ Change
320.00 27.20 292.80
693.52 675.13 18.39
592.41 512.47 79.94

2,008.00 2,103.00 -95.00
150.00 305.00 -155.00
0.00 30.00 -30.00
24.00 198.06 -174.06
284.43 196.89 87.54
231.55 249.50 -17.95
10.65 443.13 432.48
75.00 0.00 75.00
4,389.56 4,740.38 -350.82
10,698.03 10,388.92 309.11
1,263.43 1,424.49 -161.06
275.40 279.40 -4.00
2,802.00 2,712.00 80.00
37,267.41 5,368.54 31,898.87
6,285.00 2,675.00 3,610.00
480.00 480.00 0.00
59,071.27 23,328.35 35,742.92
74,731.14 38,089.13 36,642.01
228.74 6,561.12 -6,332.38
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06/07/08
Hi folks,
Regarding the potential acquisition of the Carbonneau CDs.

I assume you know that we already own the 5 volume Carbonneau series in book form,
essentially a collection of marriages, by family groups, of the diocése de Rimouski.

OK.....this collection of the “diocese” of Rimouski includes marriages for the counties of
Rimouski, Matane, Matapédia, most of Témiscouata, plus the parishes of Ste-Anne-des-
Monts and Cap-Chat (comté Gaspé) the last of which are technically part of the diocése
de Gaspé (at least as of 1936).

The re-edition being considered for purchase in CD form (PDF) recaps all 5 volumes
defined above, with the addition of two new pieces: 1) Biographies of 100 years of the.
Rimouski diocesan priests (yippee, essentially useless, except anecdotally for the
genealogy addicts like you and I) from the foundation of the diocese in 1867 t01967; and,
2) 5,000 annotations to the marriages originally offered us by Mgr Carbonneau; this
second element has potentially useful details for the genealogist.

Anyway, bottom line, the whole of this can be acquired from M. Jean-Claude Truchon
for a cost of $12.95 per CD (x2), plus shipping/handling charges of $2.50 for both CDs,
“i.e., a total of $28.40 for the whole thing. So we gain no new marriages, nor any baptisms

or burials, just the annotations as above. But at that price, I say “go” if we have Drouin
drive space to accommodate it, or whatever. It certainly seems that the future of
repertoires acquisition is in CD form. Is it time to start thinking about an electronic
database for most/all future repertoire additions, even if the book forms are still
available? The cost is certainly much better than books, and space-wise on the shelves, it
may just be what we should do.

OK computer “gurus”...... What can the Drouin drives accommodate, currently and in the
foreseeable future? Are CDs what we should focus on or limit ourselves to repertoire-
wise?

Larry



To: AGCS Board

From: Gerry Savard

Date: 6/07/08

Subject: Web Site statistics for May, 2008

For May we had 8,883 visitors to our site. That’s 286 visits per day.

Our holding lists were viewed 3,429 times.

Our catalogs were accessed 813 times.

Our membership page had 429 hits with the application page getting 86 hits.
The Drouin pages were accessed 974 times.

The What’s New page was accessed 844 times.

Some of the top referrers to our site: (These are sites that have links to ours)
Google, Livesearch and Yahoo — over 2,400 hits

AFGS -72

North American Genealogy Resources 30

Quebec Genealogy Society 35

Le Centre de Généalogie Francophone d’ Amérique 23

Lucie’s site 31

PRDH 17

Overall, we continue to experience increased web site activity each year.
(W‘ The message board: We have 1338 messages and 564 registered users. The message

board continues to draw many visitors to our web site, some of which get a little free
research, some of which end up joining. Thanks to all who contribute.

Respectfully Submitted,

Gerry Savard
Web Site Liaison
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Average Daily Web Site Visits

Visitor

Year Month Total Visitors/Day

2006 Jan 6,858 221
Feb 7,115 254
Mar 8,151 263
Apr 6,849 228
May 6,719 217
Jun 5776 193
Jul 6,205 200
Aug 5,623 178
Sep 6,588 220
Oct 6,967 225
Nov 6,440 215
Dec 7,010 226

2007 Jan 7,379 238
Feb 7,228 258
Mar 8,333 269
Apr 8,086 270
May 8,955 289
June 8,806 294
July 9,256 298
Aug 8,774 283
Sep 7,829 261
Oct 7,547 243
Nov 6,995 233
Dec 7,450 240

2008 Jan 8,292 267
Feb 6,797 234
Mar 8,407 271
Apr 9,486 316

May 8,883 286
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Research Dept 2-Month Activity Report

DATE REC'D SURNAME LINE RS DONE DATE MAILED DATE PAID REMARKS
3/2/2008 Crowell LaPlante Todo
3/7/2008 Thalmann Translation Yes 2008 Mar 8 2008 Mar 8 Marriage translation Pd MC
3/13/2008 Seckler Beaulieu Yes 2008 May 16 2008 May 2 CGH
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Geoffrion Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Landry Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Bergeron Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Houle Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Messier Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Gendron Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Cartier Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/13/2008 Geoffrion Perrault Yes 2008 Apr 11 2008 Apr 11 CGH - Visa
3/18/2008 Denis Gilbert Yes CGH
3/18/2008 Gilbert Gilbert Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May 1 CGH
3/18/2008 Simmons Snay No Todo
3/18/2008 Simmons Gladu No To do
3/18/2008 Simmons Bourque Yes 2008 Apr 30 2008 Apr 30 MN/PB - Pd cash
3/18/2008 Simmons Hamel Yes CGH
3/24/2008 Tollett Caplin Yes 2008 Mar 25 New Brunswick area - little info
3/24/2008 Granquist Single event Yes 2008 Apr 4 2008 Mar 24 Baptismal record

Friday, June 06, 2008
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DATE REC'D SURNAME LINE RS DONE DATE MAILED DATE PAID REMARKS
3/25/2008 Charland Single event Yes 2008 Apr 14 2008 Apr 14 Marriage record - Pd Visa
3/14/2008 O'Leary Single event Yes 2008 Mar 26 2008 Mar 26 Singte birth Pd/Visa
4/4/2008 McMahon Paro No To do
4/4/2008 Breton Cote Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May 1 CGH Pd w/MO #130594902
4/4/2008 McNamara Single event No To do
4/8/2008 Mitchell Single event No To do
4/8/2008 Grant Translation Yes CGH
4/18/2008 Bazinet Single event Yes 2008 May 9 2008 Apr 27 marriage record
4/16/2008 Gunn Single event Yes 2008 May 1 2008 Apr 21 birth record
4/11/2008 Jalbert various events Yes 2008 Apr 25 2008 Apr 11 CGH + postage
4/25/2008 Gerard single event No Todo
3/18/2008 Denis Fleury Yes 2008 May 9 2008 Mar 11 CGH
3/18/2008 Denis Vadney Yes 2008 May 21 2008 May 12 CGH
3/18/2008 Denis Gouger Yes 2008 May 21 2008 May 12 CGH
3/1 8/2008 Denis Langlois Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May CGH
4/11/2008 Blain Blain Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May 3 CGH
4/18/2008 Bond Single event Yes 2008 Jun 4 2008 May 28 single event
4/18/2008 Gunn 3 single events No Todo
4/28/2008 O'Leary Single event Yes 40 lookups + various self-help pri
3/21/2008 Brightney Single event Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May 9 Pd cash
4/29/2008 Spiby single event Yes Translation

Friday, June 06, 2008 Page 2 of 3



£Jo £ aSvg 800z ‘90 auny ‘doprsy

BSIA/M Pd suoliejsuen € Zz AeW 800z zz Aew 800z S8A suojje|sues ¢ Biaqpueg 8002/2L1v
opol oN neaspuo, Asjen.0 8002/81/5
opoy ON [eang Asilep,0 8002/81/¢
opoy OoN auBld-IS Asiien.0 8002/81/€
opoj oN uld Aellen,0 8002/81/€

SYIVINTY arvd ALvad daIIvVHW FLvd ANOd SY INIT FAWVNYINS a.J0FY TIvVd




Research Dept 2-Month Activity Report

DATE REC'D SURNAME LINE

RS DONE _DATE MAILED DATE PAID

REMARKS

3/2/2008

3/7/2008

3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/13/2008
3/18/2008
3/18/2008
3/18/2008
3/18/2008
3/18/2008
3/18/2008
3/24/2008

3/24/2008

Crowell
Thalmann
Seckler
Geoffrion
Geoffrion
Geoffrion
Geoffrion
Geoffrion
Geoffrion
Geoffrion
Geoffrion
Denis
Gilbert
Simmons
Simmons
Simmons
Simmons
Tollett

Granquist

Translation
Beaulieu
Geoffrion
Landry
Bergeron
Houle
Messier
Gendron
Cartier
Perrault
Gilbert
Gilbert
Snay
Gladu
Bourque
Hamel
Caplin

Single event

LaPlante
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

2008 Mar 8

2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11

2008 Apr 11

2008 May 9

2008 Apr 30

2008 Mar 25

2008 Apr 4

2008 Mar 8

2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11
2008 Apr 11

2008 Apr 11

2008 May 1

2008 Apr 30

2008 Mar 24

To do

Marriage translation Pd MC
CGH

CGH - Visa

CGH - Visa

CGH - Visa

CGH - Visa

CGH - Visa

CGH - Visa

CGH - Visa

CGH - Visa

CGH

CGH

Todo

To do

MN/PB - Pd cash

CGH

New Brunswick area - little info

Baptismal record

Friday, May 16, 2008
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DATE REC'D SURNAME LINE RS DONE DATE MAILED DATE PAID REMARKS

3/25/2008 Charland Single event Yes 2008 Apr 14 2008 Apr 14 Marriage record - Pd Visa
3/14/2008 O'Leary Single event Yes 2008 Mar 26 2008 Mar 26 Single birth Pd/Visa
4/4/2008 McMahon Paro No Todo
4/4/2008 Breton Cote Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May 1 CGH Pd w/MO #130594902
4/4/2008 McNamara Single event No To do
4/8/2008 Mitchell Single event No To do
4/8/2008 Grant Translation Yes CGH
4/18/2008 Bazinet Single event Yes 2008 May 9 2008 Apr 27 marriage record
4/16/2008 Gunn Single event Yes 2008 May 1 2008 Apr 21 birth record
4/11/2008 Jalbert various events Yes 2008 Apr 25 2008 Apr 11 CGH + postage
4/25/2008 Gerard single event No Todo
3/18/2008 Denis Fleury Yes 2008 May 9 2008 Mar 11 CGH
3/18/2008 Denis Vadney No Todo
3/18/2008 Denis Gouger ' To do
3/18/2008 Denis Langlois Yes 2008 May 9 CGH
4/11/2008 Blain Blain Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May 3 CGH
4/18/2008 Bond Single event No To do
4/18/2008 Gunn 3 single events No Todo
4/28/2008 O'Leary Single event No Add'l info requested
3/21/2008 Brightney Single event Yes 2008 May 9 2008 May 9 Pd cash
4/29/2008 Spiby single event Yes Translation
Friday, May 16, 2008 Page 2 of 2



MEMBERSHIP REPORT

FOR MONTH OF
MAY, 2008
New Members: 10
Renewals: 123
15 Family
3 From 07
8 Reactivated:
1 Family
Inactivated 39
6 Family

Donations 330.00
Total Number of Active Members 2035

Active Members 1630

a) Canadian @ $38.00 ea 15

b) Canadian Inst. @ $53.00 ea 1

c) Institutes @ $50.00 ea. 16

Family Members 157

Student 3

1 Family

Exchange 120

Life 118

Life Family 6

Life Genealogist (1* Class Postage) 0

Active Genealogist (1% Class Postage) 1
Submitted by:

Jeanne Boisvert #6394




TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FROM: LORETTE LEAFE

SUBJECT: CORRESPONDENCE REPORT FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2008
DATE: JUNE 4, 2008

The following correspondence was sent for the month of MAY

Membership Renewal Donations:

Acquisitions Building Drouin Total
5 4 6 15
Drouin Collection donations: Total
0 0
Respectfully submitted,
Lorette Leafe
Equip/

Month Donations Drouin Books Total
September 16 1 1 18
October 17 2 0 19
November 5 0 3 8
December 13 1 0 14
January 4 6 0 10
February 30 0 0 30
March 25 0 0 25
April 14 0 0 14
May 15 0 6 21
Total 139 10 10 159




ACSG MONTHLY REPORT
Mailing & Shipping
(And Miscellaneous)

May 2008

For the month of May 2008, we mailed and shipped nine (9) items and
spent only $35.62 A large sum of this was for one order to Canada ($23.80).
Some of the mailing expenses were for tax returns. I have orders on hold and
pending waiting for reprints.

On related notes, I have already received one response for a '2 page ad
for the NERGC conference. Lafayette Press is buying a %1 page ad.

We should be finalizing the Fall Conference speakers soon. It looks
like we have confirmed Claire Quintal and Andre Senecal.

Jim Gaudet
#5381



